Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) 11-24-20	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	United States Patent and Trademark O
1028883	83
	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Powell Fabrication & Manufacturing, Inc.	Name: Powell Technologies LLC
	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 740 East Monroe
Execution Date(s) November 11, 2004	Street Address: 740 East Monroe
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗹 N	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: <u>St. Louis</u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: Michigan
Government Interest Assignment	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: U.S.A. Zip: <u>48880</u>
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
10/418,693 10/418,691	
10/716,042 10/725,660	
10/418.786 Additional numbers a	Inttached? ☐Yes ✔No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 5
Name: George L. Boller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: Suite 316	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 17199 North Laurel Park Drive	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting t
City: Livonia	8. Payment Information
State: Michigan Zip: 48152	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
	- Expiration Date
Phone Number: (734) 432-7900	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (734) 432-7997	Authorized User Name
Email Address: relige@prodigy.net	·
	November 15, 2004
9. Signature: May AM	
Signature	Date
George L. Boller	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:
George L. Boller Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: -2-
George L. Boller <u>Name of Person Signing</u> Documents to be recorded (including cover she Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director	Total number of pages including cover -2-
George L. Boller Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover she	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0108 Be it known that on July 12, 2004,

Powell Fabrication & Manufacturing, Inc. a Michigan Corporation having an address at 740 East Monroe St. Louis, Michigan 48880

did convey, mesne, to

Powell Technologies LLC a Michigan Limited Liability Corporation having an address at 740 East Monroe St. Louis, Michigan 48880

the entire worldwide right, title and interest, including the right to apply for Letters Patent with full benefit of such priorities as are now or may hereafter be granted by local laws or by treaty, including any international convention for the protection of industrial property, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the following applications for United States Letters Patent:

1) App. No.: 10/418,693
TITLE: <u>VALVE CLOSURE SYSTEM AND VALVE CLOSURE ASSEMBLY</u>
Filing Date: 18 April 2003
(Docket No.:US03)

2) App. No.: 10/418,691 TITLE: <u>VALVE CLOSURE SYSTEM AND VALVE CLOSURE ASSEMBLY</u> <u>HAVING TORQUE LIMITING</u> Filing Date: 18 April 2003 (Docket No.: US04)

3) App. No.: 10/716,042
TITLE: <u>RIGHT-ANGLE VALVE CLOSURE SYSTEM</u>
Filing Date: 18 November 2003
(Docket No.: US06)

4) App. No.: 10/725,660 TITLE: CIRCUIT FOR OPERATING A VALVE CLOSURE SYSTEM Filing Date: 02 December 2003 (Docket No.: US07)

5) App. No.: 10/418,786 TITLE: ADAPTERS AND ADAPTER SYSTEMS FOR VALVE CLOSURE SYSTEMS AND VALVE CLOSURE ASSEMBLIES Filing Date: 18 April 2003 (Docket No.: US09)

and in and to said applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed anywhere on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued anywhere on said inventions.

\*\*\*\*\*\*\*

Powell Fabrication & Manufacturing, Inc.

by Ann Zhutut h. Norman L. Winterstein, Jr.

Chief Operating Officer Powell Fabrication & Manufacturing, Inc.

Subscribed & sworn to before me This //H day of  $N_{byember}$ , 2004

<u>Mardi Herst</u> (Name) <u>Mardi Hert</u> Notary Public <u>Midland Lo. Michigan acting in Gratist & Michigan</u> State of Michigan ) County of Gratiot ) SS: My commission expires <u>7-28-07</u> MARDI HURT Seal (Notary Public)

Notary Public, Midland County, MI My Commission Expires July 28, 2007

2

## PATENT REEL: 016002 FRAME: 0110

## **RECORDED: 11/22/2004**